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MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

BHOPAL-462003 
Latest ADMISSION NOTICE DASA -2025 

 

B. Tech/B. Tech. – M. Tech. (Dual Degree)/B.Arch./B.Plan. 

 

Ref. No: AS/2025/DASA/2507/1/1               Dated:15-08-2025 
 

All those candidates who have been allotted MANIT, Bhopal through DASA, are required to 

complete following mandatory formalities within the stipulated time period as mentioned in the 

schedule below.Students have to report physically only, during 20thAugust to 23rdAugust 

2025for admission at MANIT Bhopal. 
 

S.

N.  

Link for MANIT Admission form  Procedure Date and time 

of physical 

reporting for 

admission 

1. Please fill online admission 

form  

https://ext.manit.ac.in/ad

mission/ug/ 

  

ID : your email ID Pass word: 

Create by yourself (The email ID 

& Mobile No. should be the same 

as mentioned in  DASA form) 

OTP generated will be sent to 

your email ID and the same is the 

Pass Word 

  The link will be operative for 

DASA Students from 19-08-2025. 

Step 1 First you open ERP Link. 

https://ext.manit.ac.in/admission/ug/ 

Step 2 New User ? register here then 

Create User ID and Password. Step 3 Fill 

Email OTP Step 4 Mobile OTP. Step 5 

Select Advertisement and choose 

branch who was allotted through 

DASA-2025 then Submit. Step 6 Then 

Choose My Application and Select View 

Option and you may fill admission form 

and Freeze Step 7 PL fill Your Choice is 

1. Step 8 Select pay fee options and pay 

the requisite fee. After filling admission 

form please take a printout of the 

Admission form and fee receipt. 

20th August 

2025 

To 

23rdAugust 

2025 

 

(Time 

09:00AM to 

03:00PM) 

2.  After filling the admission form please deposit the requisite Institute fee through ERP gate 
way (Click pay fee) as per fee structure given in Annexure – (A)  

3 The provisional selected candidates are required to repot physically for Admission along- with 

the original documents and one set of photocopies with four recent passport size photos. 

 

Venue 

New Lecture Hall, 
 Near Energy Centre & SAC,  

Opposite to Department of Civil Engg.  

 MANIT Bhopal  
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NOTE: 

1. Commencement of class & Orientation Programme (Mandatory to attend):25-08-2025 
2. The admission process may take more than One Day please come preparedaccordingly. 
3. Visit Institute website www.manit.ac.in regularly without fail for further instructions. 

 

Asstt. Registrar (Academics) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Annexure - A 

MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 

BHOPAL-462003 

 

                                           DASA FEE STRUCTURE for Session 2025-2026 
ALL FEES IN US$ 

Description   B. Tech 
DASA 
(NON 
SAARC)  

  B Arch, B 
Plan DASA 
(NON SAARC)  

 B. Tech  
DASA 
(SAARC)  

  B Arch, B 
Plan DASA 
(SAARC)  

B. Tech 
CIWG 
FEE in 
INR  

Tution Fee 
 Semester 
Fee    Semester Fee   

 Semester 
Fee   

 Semester 
Fee   

 
Semester 
Fee   

For All Category (IN USD) 
              
4,000.00  

              
4,000.00  

              
2,000.00  

              
2,000.00  

               
62500.00  

Refundable Fee (All category)  

Institute Caution Money  
                 
500.00  

                 
500.00  

                 
500.00  

                 
500.00  

 
5000.00 

Onetime fee (Non refundable) (All category ) taken at the time of admission)  

Academic Fee (Including 
Degree, Migration , 
Character & I Card) 

                   
50.00  

                   
50.00  

                   
50.00  

                   
50.00  

2000.00 

Alumini Fee  
                   
35.00  

                   
35.00  

                   
35.00  

                   
35.00  

1000.00 

Student Training & 
Placement 

                 
190.00  

                 
190.00  

                 
190.00  

                 
190.00  

3000.00 

Convocation Fee  
                   
30.00  

                   
30.00  

                   
30.00  

                   
30.00  

2000.00 

Medical/Admission Process 
Fee 

                     
7.00  

                     
7.00  

                     
7.00  

                     
7.00  

600.00 

Total onetime fee 
                
312.00  

                
312.00  

                
312.00  

                
312.00  

8600.00 

Other fees  payable  in every semester  

Poor Students fund 
                   
30.00  

                   
30.00  

                   
30.00  

                   
30.00  

600.00 

Student Medical Fund 
                   
35.00  

                   
35.00  

                   
35.00  

                   
35.00  

400.00 

Institute development fund 
                 
210.00  

                 
210.00  

                 
210.00  

                 
210.00  

3500.00 

Student activity fee 
                   
70.00  

                   
70.00  

                   
70.00  

                   
70.00  

2000.00 

Library fee 
                   
45.00  

                   
45.00  

                   
45.00  

                   
45.00  

500.00 

http://www.manit.ac.in/
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Registration & Examination 
fee 

                   
75.00  

                   
75.00  

                   
75.00  

                   
75.00  

1500.00 

Central Computing facility 
& Internet fee  

                 
125.00  

                 
125.00  

                 
125.00  

                 
125.00  

1500.00 

Bus Fees/Fare  
                     
5.00  

                     
5.00  

                     
5.00  

                     
5.00  

400.00 

Membership fee for 
NOSP/NASA/Study Tour 

                         
-    

                   
20.00  

                         
-    

                   
20.00  

0.00 

  

                
595.00  

                 
               
615.00  

                
595.00  

                
615.00  

10400.00 

Grand Total of All Above 
Fees 

             
5,407.00  

             
5,427.00  

             
3,407.00  

             
3,427.00  

86500.00 

 

 

 

DASA FEE STRUCTURE B.Tech.  &  B.Tech.-M.Tech (Dual Degree)  Course 
 

Category  1st Sem Fee Tuition 
Fee Paid 
in DASA    

PAID DASA 
Registration 
Fee 

Fee receivable  
from  DASA to  
MANIT, Bhopal 

 Balance Fee 
Payable  to MANIT, 
Bhopal  at time of 
Admission  without  
Hostel  

DASA CIWG  INR 86500.00  INR 
62500.00 

US$300/-  INR 62500.00  24000.00 

DASA SAARC US$ 3407 US$ 2000 US$300/- US$2000 US$ 1407 

DASA  
NON-SAARC 

US$ 5407 US$4000 US$300/- US$4000 US$ 1407 

             

Second Semester onwards Institute Fee    = Tuition Fee + Others Fee without hostel fee 

Sem. 
Fee ----> 

 Second  
   

 Third  
  

 Fourth   Fifth   Sixth   Seventh   Eighth  

DASA 
CIWG 

INR 
72900.00 

INR 
72900.00 

INR 
72900.00 

INR 
72900.00 

INR 
72900.00 

INR 
72900.00 

INR 
72900.00 

DASA 
SAARC 

US$2595 US$2595 US$2595 US$2595 US$2595 US$2595 US$2595 

DASA  
NON 
SAARC 

US$4595 US$4595 US$4595 US$4595 US$4595 US$4595 US$4595 

                      

                                      HOSTEL FEE STRUCTURE for DASA candidate for Session 2025-26 
 

 Category  1st Sem Fee 
Caution Money + Maintenance 
Charges+ Hostel Rent  

2nd Sem. Fee  
Maintenance Charges+ Hostel 
Rent 

DASA   Tripple Occupancy INR20500/- INR15500/- 
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DASA   
Double Occupancy 

INR23000/- INR18000/- 

   

 Mess Fee Extra @ 27500.00 

 

 

 

DASA FEE STRUCTURE for  B. Arch. &  B.Plan  Course 

 

Category  1st Sem Fee Tuition 
Fee Paid 
in DASA    

PAID DASA 
Registration 
Fee 

Fee receivable  
from  DASA to  
MANIT, Bhopal 

 Balance Fee 
Payable  to MANIT, 
Bhopal  at time of 
Admission  without  
Hostel  

DASA CIWG  INR 88250.00  INR 
62500.00 

  US$300/-   INR 62500.00  25750.00 

DASA SAARC US$ 3427 US$ 2000 US$300/- US$2000 US$ 1427 

DASA  
NON-SAARC 

US$ 5427 US$4000 US$300/- US$4000 US$ 1427 

  

Second Semester onwards Institute Fee    = Tuition Fee + Others Fee without hostel fee 

Sem. 
Fee ----> 

 Second  
   

 Third  
  

 Fourth   Fifth   Sixth   Seventh   Eighth  

DASA 
CIWG 

INR  
74650.00 

INR  
74650.00 

INR  
74650.00 

INR  
74650.00 

INR  
74650.00 

INR  
74650.00 

INR  
74650.00 

DASA 
SAARC 

US$2615 US$2615 US$2615 US$2615 US$2615 US$2615 US$2615 

DASA  
NON 
SAARC 

US$4615 US$4615 US$4615 US$4615 US$4615 US$4615 US$4615 

 

                                      HOSTEL FEE STRUCTURE for DASA candidate for Session 2025-26 
 

 Category  1st Sem Fee 
Caution Money + Maintenance 
Charges+ Hostel Rent  

2nd Sem. Fee  
Maintenance Charges+ Hostel 
Rent 

DASA Tripple Occupancy 
 

INR20500/- INR15500/- 

DASA  Double Occupancy INR23000/- INR18000/- 

   

 Mess Fee Extra @ 27500.00 
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Annexure - B  

LIST OF DOCUMENTS 

1. Original Admission Form from MANIT website duly filled & signed. 

2. Original Transfer certificate (TC) / Migration certificate   

3. Original Character Certificate (If character is mentioned in TC/Migration, then it is not required.)  

4. Self attested photocopy of Medical Certificate from a reputed lab with regard to HIV and HbsAg  are 

compulsory required. 

5. Self-attested photocopy of Online payment transfer receipt for Institute fee. (exchange rate 

certificate if applicable) 

6. 2 passport size photographs. 

7. Downloaded Provisional Admission Letter  

8. Self-attested photocopy of 10th  , 11th Class Marksheet & Certificate 

9. Certificate for validation of Date of Birth  

10. Self attested photocopy of Graduation (if applicable) Marksheet & Certificate. 

11. Self attested photocopy of Certificate from School as proof of completion of 11th and 12th standard 

or equivalent/Study Certificate (on School letter head) 

12. Self-attested photocopy of 12th Class Marksheet & Certificate 

13. Self-attested copy JEE  Score Card  

14. Self attested photocopy of Applicant Passport (Nationals of Nepal who do not have a passport are 

required to submit the self attested copy of Authenticated Citizenship card (PIO/OCI card as 

applicable). 

15. Notarized Affidavit on Rs. 100/- Stamp paper/Court Stamp for gap between 12th and joining the 

course (Annexure-C) 

16. Notarized Affidavit on Rs. 100/- Stamp paper/Court Stamp for non-submission of any of the above 

Documents (Annexure-D) 

17.  All the students are required to visit the web site  www.antiragging.in and must submit Anti 

Ragging Undertaking; the printout of the undertaking  is required along with the above documents. 

Registration No DASA applicant ID No. 

Director Name 
Prof. K.K Shukla 

University (U0284) 
MANIT Bhopal 

Phone No.  
07554051000 

Police Station 
Kamla Nagar 

Total number of Students in Class 
100 

Anti ragging Helpline No. 1800-180-5522 

 

FOR CIWG CATEGORY, there has to be proof of either parent’s working in gulf country. 

http://www.antiragging.in/
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i. Copy of the passport working in the gulf 

ii. Copy of parent’s VISA 

iii. Copy of parent’s work permit 

iv. Certificate from the company/organization that proof of working in gulf country (format given 

at Annexure F 

 

Annexure - C  

Notarized Affidavit on Rs. 100/- Stamp Paper  
 

UNDERTAKING (Duration of Gap) 

 

 

I _________________________________JEE (Mains) 2025 Application No./DASA ID 

_________________ S/D of ________________________ and resident of 

________________________________________________________________do hereby solemnly 

state & affirm as under : 

1. That I am a resident of above said address.  

2. That I have passed _______________ in the year __________ from ___________________ 

_______________________      School/College/Institute/University.  

3. That I have not joined/admitted in any school/college/institution due to _________________ 

________________________________ (Reason)  

4. That there is a GAP in my studies from __________ to ________.  

5. That during this period I was not involved in any offence or in an illegal activity and that no    

criminal case is pending against me in any court of law.  

6. That I bear a good reputation and respect in general public.  

 

 

 

Date : _______________                                                                                        Deponent(Student)  

 

Place:_______________ 
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Annexure D  

Notarized Affidavit on Rs. 100/- Stamp Paper  
 

UNDERTAKING (Non-submission of the documents) 

 

I _________________________________JEE (Mains) 2025 Application No./DASA 

ID__________________ S/D of ________________________ and resident of 

___________________________________________ do hereby solemnly state & affirm as under : 

1. I am provisionally admitted in (Name of the course) ____________________ MANIT, Bhopal  

 

2. The following documents are not currently available with me. Type here all those documents 

which are not available.  

i) _________________________  

ii) ________________________  

iii) _______________________  

 

 

3. I will submit abovedocuments latest by September 30th, 2025. In case I do not produce the same or 

I don’t obtain the minimum eligibility criteria as stipulated in the “DASA 2025 Business Rules”, I 

will forgo my seat as well as the fees paid for the same and will not claim in future.  

 

Date : _______________ Deponent (Student)  

Place:_______________ 
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Annexure E 

 
 

Certificate from the company/organization as proof that parent is working in gulf 
country (For CIWG category only) 

 Date:  
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

 
 

This is to certify that ……………………………………..……… father of / mother of 

…………………………………….. (tick any one of the following as appropriate) 

 (1) is presently working in …………………………………………………………… 

(Company name & address) since ………………… (date/month/year) 

 (2) was working in -------------------------------------------- (Company name & address) 

from ………………… (date/month/year) to …………………… (date/month/year ).  

He/she is an Indian citizen & his/her passport number is ………………….. 

………………………….  

Signature and seal with date, 
 
Name of the company/organization  
 
 
Address of the company  
 
 
Note: If the second option is ticked, then the parent would have worked till any date in 

the year 2025 In case it is not in English or Hindi, provide translated version 
with required signature and seal.  
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